CLINTON COUNTY
TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OF: ALTONA

1991

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District #1
Fire District #21
Light District #1
Light District #21

TOWN OF: AUSABLE

0.001055771
0.003528570
0.004261725
0.001802891
0.002441273
0.001456572
0.000833123

TAX RATE

County General

Town General Fund
Village General Fund
Highway

Highway (outside village)
Fire Protection

Light District #2

Light District #3

Light District #4

Light District #5

TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN

0.000890330
0.003080767
0.003080765
0.002273946
0.001474730
0.000578611
0.001623212
0.000677274
0.000657889
0.000339903

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK

0.000744981
0.001106389
0.004385355
0.000512672
0.000256578

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund

Highway

Ausable Forks Fire
Clayburg Fire
Peasleville Fire

Silver Lake Fire District
Swastika Fire District
Ambulance District

TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN

0.001207026
0.003896562
0.006036668
0.001859473
0.001782164
0.001784569
0.000986035
0.001538435
0.000280945

TAX RATE

County Town
County/Village-Champlain
County/Village-Rouses Point
General Fund

General (Rouses Point-Village)

0.000868164
0.005320850
0.005321188
0.001007372
0.001007378

(Rounded Off)
1.06
3.53
4.26
1.80
2.44
1.46
0.83

0.89
3.08
3.08
2.27
1.47
0.58
1.62
0.68
0.66
0.34

0.74
1.11
4.39
0.51
0.26

1.21
3.90
6.04
1.86
1.78
1.78
0.99
1.54
0.28

0.87
5.32
5.32
1.01
1.01



General (Champlain-Village)
Highway (Townwide)
Highway (Outside)

Fire District

TOWN OF: CHAZY

0.001007371
0.001054022
0.000000000
0.000000000

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Chazy Fire

West Chazy Fire
Fire Protection
Chazy Light
West Chazy Light

TOWN OF: CLINTON

0.000734373
0.000793736
0.003335670
0.000852326
0.001509046
0.000724726
0.000892465
0.000883379

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire Protection

TOWN OF: DANNEMORA

0.001196278
0.006730774
0.005409462
0.000907291

TAX RATE

County General -Town
County General - Village
General Fund

Highway

Lyon Mountain Fire District
Dannemora Fire District
Lyon Mountain Light
Chateaugay Lake Water
Lyon Mountain Fire Company

TOWN OF: ELLENBURG

0.000884057
0.005747962
0.003851360
0.004720263
0.000612178
0.001173813
0.003753407
0.000456066
0.000684675

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Fire District #15

Fire Protection

Light District #15

Light District #21

Light District #5
Chateaugay Lake Water
Fire District #21

TOWN OF: MOOERS

0.001026348
0.002554188
0.007744295
0.002663953
0.001514225
0.001693281
0.000929500
0.001993998
0.000209391
0.002441276

TAX RATE

County General Town

County General Village
General Fund (outside villages)
Village General

Highway (town)

Highway (outside)

0.000820421
0.005373932
0.001743123
0.001743130
0.001743124
0.001243829

1.01
1.05
0.00
0.00

0.73
0.79
3.34
0.85
1.51
0.72
0.89
0.88

1.20
6.73
5.41
0.91

0.88
5.75
3.85
4.72
0.61
1.17
3.75
0.46
0.68

1.03
2.55
7.74
2.66
1.51
1.69
0.93
1.99
0.21
2.44

0.82
5.37
1.74
1.74
1.74
1.24



Fire District #21
Fire Protection
Mooers Forks Light District

TOWN OF: PERU

0.002441279
0.000548051
0.000917578

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Water District #1 & #2
Water District #3

Sewer District #1

Fire District

Valcour Sewer District #1
Valcour Sewer District #2
Valcour Sewer NB

TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.000681814
0.000353594
0.002408111
0.000210919
0.000214277
0.000060926
0.000733392
0.001960039
0.002457385
0.000182769

TAX RATE

County General

Ambulance District
Morrisonville Fire

Cumberland Head Fire

Fire District #3

South Plattsburgh Fire
Cadyville Fire

Morrisonville Light #1
Morrisonville Light #2

Cadyville Light

Champlain Park Light

Cliff Haven Light

Halseys Corners Light

Rocky Pt. Light

Treadwells Mills Light
Cumberland Corners Light
Route 3 Sewer (Special)
Champlain Park Sewer (Special)
Bluff Point Sewer (Special)
Halseys Corners Sewer (Special)
Cumberland Corners Sewer
Route 3 Sewer (General)
Industrial Park Sewer
Champlain Park Sewer (General)
Cliff Haven Sewer

Bluff Point Sewer (General)
Halseys Corners Sewer (General)
Sharron Avenue Service Area
Tom Miller Sewer

Morrisonville Water #1
Morrisonville Water #2
Cumberland Corners Water
Treadwells Mills Water
Industrial Park Water

0.004125329
0.000479381
0.000759641
0.000553140
0.001000705
0.000641343
0.000677288
0.000379320
0.000366954
0.000687695
0.000370701
0.000245373
0.000163371
0.001170021
0.000167955
0.000484996
0.000877425
0.001251176
0.001601873
0.001160032
0.001743712
0.000056572
0.002096442
0.000753348
0.002017455
0.000103295
0.000203436
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000081569
0.001397189
0.001545671
0.000102343
0.002286504

2.44
0.55
0.92

0.68
0.35
2.41
0.21
0.21
0.06
0.73
1.96
2.46
0.18

4.13
0.48
0.76
0.55
1.00
0.64
0.68
0.38
0.37
0.69
0.37
0.25
0.16
1.17
0.17
0.48
0.88
1.25
1.60
1.16
1.74
0.06
2.10
0.75
2.02
0.10
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.40
1.55
0.10
2.29



Bluff Point Water

Champlain Park Water

Cliff Haven Water

Salmon River Village Water
Halseys Corners Water
Cadyville Water (General)
Treadwell Mills Water Special
Bluff Point Water Special
Morrisonville Water 1 Special
Cadyville Water Special

TOWN OF: SARANAC

0.000104187
0.004293503
0.000693533
0.002098763
0.000839576
0.000155977
0.001013973
0.001014765
0.000996134
0.002668555

TAX RATE

County General Town
County General Village
General Fund

Highway

Saranac Fire District
Saranac Light District
Standish Light District
Standish Water
Redford Water
Saranac Water

TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS

0.000998876
0.006486253
0.003545922
0.004145110
0.001834066
0.000939068
0.00458176
$100/parcel
$88/unit
$200/unit

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Morrisonville Fire District
South Plattsburgh Fire District
Cadyville Fire District
Morrisonville Light District
Schuyler Falls Light District
Cadyville Light District
Fatima Light District

Newell Court Light District
Morrisonville Water District
Ambulance District #1
Woods Mills Water (General)
Woods Mills Water (Special)

CITY OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.000682554
0.001372520
0.001827840
0.000759641
0.000641343
0.000677288
0.000352043
0.000714012
0.000093510
0.000597636
0.000311665
0.000981748
0.000479381
0.000397482
0.004183590

TAX RATE

County General
City General

0.005266699
0.005486888

0.10
4.29
0.69
2.10
0.84
0.16
1.01
1.01
1.00
2.67

1.00
6.49
3.55
4.15
1.83
0.94
4.58

0.68
1.37
1.83
0.76
0.64
0.68
0.35
0.71
0.09
0.60
0.31
0.98
0.48
0.40
4.18

5.27
5.49



